
 

PEMI ITINERARY 
9/30, 10:45am @ Kimbrough Stadium 

 

7:15am Travel Uniform Run-through 

7:55am 

8:00am 

8:35am 

8:40am 

Change/Load/Breakfast 

Instruments out for truck loading 

Uniform/instrument inspection 

Load Busses 

8:45am 
Travel to Kimbrough 

Stadium  
(700 N. Murphy Rd., Murphy, TX 75094) 

9:15am 
Arrive at Kimbrough 

Stadium/Unload 

9:35am Staged to enter Warm-Up C 

9:40am Sectional Music Warm-Up 

 Caption Warm-Up 

 Ensemble Warm-Up 

10:25am Leave Warm-Up 

10:45am ETERNAL LIGHT 2023 

11:30pm Load Busses 

12:00pm 
Depart Kimbrough, Travel 

to Vines High School  
(1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075) 

12:40pm Arrive at VHS, Unload 
 


