

PEMI ITINERARY

9/30, 10:45am @ Kimbrough Stadium

7:15am	Travel Uniform Run-through
7:55am	Change/Load/ Breakfast
<mark>8:00am</mark>	Instruments out for truck loading
8:35am	Uniform/instrument inspection
8:40am	Load Busses
	Travel to Kimbrough
8:45am	Stadium
	(700 N. Murphy Rd., Murphy, TX 75094)
9:15am	Arrive at Kimbrough
7.15dH	Stadium/Unload
9:35am	Staged to enter Warm-Up C
9:40am	Sectional Music Warm-Up
	Caption Warm-Up
	Ensemble Warm-Up
10:25am	Leave Warm-Up
10:45am	ETERNAL LIGHT 2023
11:30pm	Load Busses
	Depart Kimbrough, Travel
12:00pm	to Vines High School
	(1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)
12:40pm	Arrive at VHS , Unload